






















Jefferson County Department of Social Services 2019

BALANCE 2,047,178 2,126,968 12,500 14,697,560 3,473,624 6,725,985 100,000 3,994,004 16,060 96,885

State Emergency

* Recipient Medical Family Child Training Safety Net Aid to

Daycare Services Assistance MMIS Assistance Care Schools Assistance Heap Adults

6055.46 6070.4604 6101.4 6100.4 6109.4 6119.4 6129.4 6140.4 6141.4 6142.4

 

BUDGET 2,212,273 2,283,096 12,500 19,474,267 4,362,365 8,000,000 100,000 5,240,702 51,347 114,729

LOCAL

SHARE % 0.00% 35.00% 25.00% 100.00% 0.00% 30.00% 100.00% 71.00% 0.00% 50.00%

AVG BUD 184,356 190,258 1,042 1,622,856 363,530 666,667 8,333 436,725 4,279 9,561

JAN 0 881 0 1,837,195 220,216 2,225 0 374,881 33,015 2,715

FEB 84,297 27,177 0 1,469,756 270,745 636,750 0 393,718 1,334 3,553

MAR 80,798 128,070 0 1,469,756 397,780 635,040 0 478,099 938 11,576

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

TOTAL 165,095 156,128 0 4,776,707 888,741 1,274,015 0 1,246,698 35,287 17,844

PROJ EXP:  

Forecast for 

Remainder 

of YEAR 1,824,299 1,868,450 9,378 19,382,411 4,160,511 7,274,018 74,997 5,177,223 73,798 103,893

PROJECTED 

BALANCE 387,974 414,646 3,122 91,856 201,854 725,982 25,003 63,479 (22,451) 10,836



VETERANS SERVICE AGENCY 
 

MARCH 2019 
MONTHLY REPORT 

 
 
 

Month 

 
Personal 
Contacts 

 
Tel/Mail 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Contacts 

 
Total 

Services 

 
New 

Claims 

 
Maintained               

Claims 
 
January 

 
      54 

 
    783 

 
     837 

 
   1926 

 
   31 

 
       19 

 
February 

 
      55 

 
    692 

 
     747 

 
   1731 

 
   33 

 
       14 

 
March 

 
      63 

 
    952 

 
   1015  

 
   2284 

 
   42 

 
       17 

 
Sub Total 

 
    172    2427 

 
   2599    5941   106        50 
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May 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
June 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
   

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
July 

 
       

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
August 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
September 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
October 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
November 

 
       

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
December 

 
     

 
     

 
     

 
    

 
    

 
        

 
Sub Total 

 
     

 
   

 
   

 
    

 
  

 
        

 
GRAND TOTAL 

 
   

 
   

 
     

 
 

 
  

 
     

 
*Contact: Personal visit, phone call, or mail received or sent to/from VSA 
*Service: Amount of assistance provided for each contact 
 
Comments:  Personal Contacts were down in March/19 and the first Quarter of 2019 
compared to the same period last year. But, all Service and Claim totals for March/19 and 
the first Quarter were significantly higher than last year. This is due to more 
correspondence and contacts being conducted electronically. Veteran related funding that 
was originally cut from the proposed NYS budget has been reinstated.  
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